CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2014-0198

Innoprise Contract #: C14-0042

Year: 2014

Amount: \$2,607,000.00

Department:

PW - Rich Rittenbacher

Contract Type:

Small Construction & installation

Contractors Name:

Austin-Tyler Construction

Contract Description: 2014 Road Improvement Program

C14-0091 Addendum A - Sidewalk Gap/Path Construction \$50,000

C14-0090 Addendum B - Asphalt Restoration \$12,639.12

MAYOR Daniel J. McLaughlin VILLAGE CLERK John C. Mehalek 14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100 www.orlandpark.org



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton James V. Dodge Edward G. Schussler III Patricia A, Gira Carole Griffin Ruzich Daniel T. Calandriello

October 8, 2014

Mr. Gary Schumal Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, Illinois 60421

RE: Addendum A dated August 21, 2014 - Sidewalk Gap/Path Construction

Addendum B dated September 29, 2014 - Asphalt Restoration

2014 Road Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Schumal:

Enclosed is a copy of the Addendum A dated August 21, 2014 for Sidewalk Gap/Path Construction and Addendum B dated September 29, 2014 for Asphalt Restoration. Please attach this to the original 2014 Road Improvement contract dated May 9, 2014. Purchase Order #14-001647 will be increased for the additional work.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski Contract Administrator

Napoleon Haney cc:

Rich Rittenbacher

MAYOR

Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK

John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, Illinois 60462 (708) 403-6100 www.orlandpark.org



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton
James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler III
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich
Daniel T. Calandriello

September 29, 2014

Mr. Gary Schumal Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, Illinois 60421

NOTICE OF AWARD – Addendum B - Asphalt Restoration

Dear Mr. Schumal:

This notification is to inform you that on September 15, 2014, the Village of Orland Park Board of Trustees approved an amendment to the 2014 Road Improvement Program for Asphalt Restoration in an amount not to exceed Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Nine and 12/100 (\$12,639.12) Dollars.

Please sign two (2) copies of the addendum and return them both directly to me. I will obtain signatures to fully execute the addendum and one original executed addendum will be returned to you.

Deliver this information directly to me, Denise Domalewski, Contract Administrator, at Village Hall located at 14700 S. Ravinia Ave., Orland Park, IL 60462. You will be issued a Notice to Proceed letter and purchase order 14-001647 will be increased when you are in full compliance with this process. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 708-403-6173 or e-mail me at ddomalewski@orland-park.il.us.

Sincerely,

Contract Administrator

cc:

Napoleon Haney Tom Martin

Rich Rittenbacher

ADDENDUM B to

2014 Road Improvement Agreement

Dated

May 9, 2014

Amended

August 21, 2014



Between

The Village of Orland Park, Illinois ("VILLAGE") and Austin Tyler Construction Inc. ("CONTRACTOR")

- 1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.
- 2. In <u>SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS</u>, of said Agreement, "Addendum B Asphalt Restoration" shall be added after "Addendum A Sidewalk Gap/Path Construction".
- 3. In <u>SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT</u>, of said Agreement, the words "Addendum B Asphalt Restoration \$ 12,639.12" shall be added after "Addendum A Sidewalk Gap/Path Construction \$ 50,000"; and

the words "TOTAL: an amount not to exceed Two Million Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand and No/100 (\$2,657,000.00) Dollars." shall be stricken their entirety and replaced with "TOTAL: an amount not to exceed Two Million Six Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Nine and 12/100 (\$2,669,639.12) Dollars."

- 4. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.
- 5. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the **29th day of September**, **2014**, shall be attached to and form a part of the Agreement dated the 9th day of May, 2014 and shall take effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: THE VILLAGE	FOR: THE CONTRACTOR
By: PCC	By: Land Schuol
Print Name: Paul G. Grimes	Print Name: Gary S. Schumal
Village Manager Its:	Its: President
Date: 10/3/14	Date: 9/30/14